## HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY EAGLE GROVE SCHOOL AREA WATER SYSTEM EXTENSION NOVEMBER 26, 2019

			1	Arrowood Ge	eneral Contracting, Inc.	Cedar Farms & Construction, Inc.		Dale Construction Company, Inc.		Tracy Lanning Construction, LLC	
				P. O. Box 459		2858 GA Hwy 145		P.O. Box 789		360 B Oliver Road	
				Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-491-4546		Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-491-7819		Jefferson, GA 30549 706-215-4380		Westminster, SC 29693	
											1-647-4719
ITEM		1	Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	LINIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FORITEM
00520.00	PERFORMANCE BOND	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,505.00	\$8,505.00
00530.00	LABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,505.00	\$8,505.00
00700.00	INSURANCE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING THE WATERLINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	100	\$70.00							\$500.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL	CI	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
02270.00		1.5	1.005	20.04	***	***	4	***			
	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	4,935	\$0.01	\$49.35	\$0.21	\$1,036.35	\$0.01	\$49.35	\$4.00	\$19,740.00
02270.02	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS	EA	102	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$11.07	\$1,129.14	\$0.01	\$1.02	\$100.00	\$10,200.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING										
02300.01	JACK & BORE CONVENTIONAL - COMPLETE WITH 16" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 8" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	100	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$140.09	\$14,009.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$211.00	\$21,100.00
22000 20	ADD ON CHARGE - BORING AND JACKING THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE WITH 16" DIA STEEL CASING AND 8" DIA CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER CARRIER PIPE,										
02300.02	SPACERS, END SEALS, ETC.	LF	50	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$2.07	\$103.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$311.00	\$15,550.00
02300.03	6" FREEBORE - COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" PVC DR 18 C900 PIPE, ETC.	LF	65	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$37.09	\$2,410.85	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00
02300.04	8" FREEBORE - COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" DIP, ETC	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.76	\$2,030.40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
02300.05	8" FREEBORE - COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" PVC DR 18 C900 PIPE, ETC	LF	220	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$37.09	\$8,159.80	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00
02523.00	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS, AND GUTTERS										
02523.01	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION PER DETAIL GP8 ON SHEET D3 OF THE PLANS	LF	119	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$6.21	\$738.99	\$7.00	\$833.00	\$18.90	\$2,249.10
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES								\$0.00		
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE	EA	15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$43,125.00	\$2,958.77	\$44,381.55	\$2,938.00	\$44,070.00
02645.02	6" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,834.34	\$2,834.34	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,746.00	\$2,746.00
02645.03	8" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,834.34	\$2,834.34	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,944.00	\$2,944.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS					,	,-,	*-,	7.1,	42,011.00	4=1011100
02660.01	6" DIA. AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	3,085	\$10.70	\$33,009.50	\$10.41	\$32,114.85	\$9.65	\$29,770.25	\$23.52	\$72,559.20
	6" GATE VALVE - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER,		.,	,	,,	7	7-2,	7	<b>420,110,20</b>	¥20.02	\$12,000.E0
02660.02	ETC.	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$731.20	\$1,462.40	\$891.20	\$1,782.40	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
02660.03	6" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2.07	\$41.40	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
02000.00	O NEOTIONILE CONTIO	LA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2.07	\$41.40	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
02660.04	8" DIA. AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	13,127	\$14.00	\$183,778.00	\$13.81	\$181,283.87	\$14.00	6102 770 00	\$28.52	4074 000 04
02000.04	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT,	LF	13,127	\$14.00	\$103,778.00	\$13.01	\$101,203.07	\$14.00	\$183,778.00	\$20.52	\$374,382.04
02660.05	ETC.	LF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$32.75	62 620 00	\$26.82	60 445 60	640.00	00.440.00
02000.03	8" GATE VALVE - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER.	LF	00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$32.75	\$2,620.00	\$20.02	\$2,145.60	\$43.00	\$3,440.00
02660.06	ETC.		40	04 000 00	210,000,00	24.054.00	242.542.00	04.044.05	4,0,4,0,50		
02660.07		EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,054.93	\$10,549.30	\$1,311.25	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
	CONNECTION OF PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$464.00	\$464.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02660.08	8" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2.07	\$41.40	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
	WILLIAMS GAS PIPELINE CROSSING ON EAGLE GROVE SCHOOL ROAD PER PLAN										
1	SHEET C3 - COMPLETE, INCLUDING 165 L.F. 16" STEEL CASING WITH 8 MIL	1					1				
	POLYETHYLENE WRAP, 8" PVC CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.			90							
02660.09	INSTALLED BY OPEN CUTS	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,584.41	\$16,584.41	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,188.00	\$16,188.00
	COLONIAL PIPELINE CO. CROSSING ON LIBERTY CHURCH ROAD PER PLAN SHEET										- 1
	C4 - COMPLETE, INCLUDING 90 L.F. 16" STEEL CASING WITH 8 MIL POLYETHYLENE	1		- 1			1			I	
02660.10	WRAP, 8" PVC CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC. INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT	LS	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,328.70	\$10,328.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,967.00	\$8,967.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS										
	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE; (OWNER TO PROVIDE										
02665.01	METER AND METE BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$478.20	\$4,782.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00
	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE; (OWNER TO PROVIDE								,		7.,
02665.02	METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$778.20	\$7,782.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	15,396	\$1.00	\$15,396.00	\$0.75	\$11,547.00	\$1.00	\$15,396.00	\$0.54	\$8,313.84
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$374,914.85		\$375,713.04		\$377,253.57	, 2.00	\$697,299.18
				L	Q01-1,01-1.00	Ţ	\$5.5,710.04	Į	\$0.7,200.07	L	Ψυσι, Σσσ. 10

## MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
ALTERNATE A (PLAN											
SHEETS)	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS BID:				\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$25,000.00

## TOTAL BID FOR THE EAGLE GROVE SCHOOL AREA WATER SYSTEM EXTENSION:

\*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Hart County Water and Sewer Authority on November 26, 2019.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc Arrowood General Contracting, Inc.

Cedar Farms & Construction, Inc.

Dale Construction Company, Inc.

Tracy Lanning Construction, LLC

\$376,414.85

\$377,213.04

\$379,253.57

\$722,299.18